Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



巨濤海洋石油服務有限公司

**Jutal Offshore Oil Services Limited** 

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock code: 03303)

## CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG AND HONG KONG ADDRESS OF THE AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Jutal Offshore Oil Services Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong and the Hong Kong address of the authorized representative of the Company have both been changed to 18th Floor, No. 9 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong with effect from 25 November 2024.

The telephone number, facsimile number and website of the Company remain unchanged.

By order of the Board Jutal Offshore Oil Services Limited Wang Lishan Chairman

Hong Kong, 25 November 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors are Mr. Wang Lishan (Chairman), Mr. Tang Hui and Mr. Zhao Wuhui, and the independent non-executive directors are Ms. Choy So Yuk, Mr. Tam Kin Yip, Mr. Cheung Ngar Tat Eddie and Mr. Zhang Hua.